North Shore Dog Club
Fri, Aug 9, 2024 to Sun, Aug 11, 2024

Chippewa Park, Field 1, 2351 City Road, Thunder Bay, Ontario

Welcome everyone to our 4" show weekend at the lovely Chippewa Park.

Set up can begin after 5 pm on Thursday as we need space for setting up the tents and for our volunteers to get off work...
There will be a designated area for preferred grooming and there is tons of room on the field, please be considerate when setting up
by not blocking access to rings or you will be asked to move. We all know how to set up at dogshows by leaving aisles, no difference
here and we expect you to take that into consideration when setting up.

No one is allowed to set up in the vendors area except for the vendors. Please keep your areas clean, there will be plenty of garbage
cans, if you see garbage please help out by picking it up even if it's not yours. If your tents have guy-wires please mark them so people
don’t trip over them.

The back part of the field will again be having various dog sport demonstrations over the weekend, so make sure you check them out.
PLEASE DO NOT TAKE YOUR CAMPERS AND MOTORHOMES ON THE JAMES ST ROUTE ON YOUR GPS, COME IN VIA HWY
61B. THE BRIDGE IS VERY NARROW AND MANY LARGE VEHICLES OFTEN GET STUCK ON IT, SO AVOID THAT ROUTE IF AT
ALL POSSIBLE.

There will be a free setup BBQ, sponsored by Emily’s Bread, from 5-7pm, any donations you would like to give would go towards the
Zone Jr Handling funds. If you have time to help out with the BBQ once you've set up that would be great.

Shaw Cable will be taping on Saturday, if you don’t want to be included in any aired footage, please let us know.

Looking forward to a great show weekend!!!.



North Shore Dog Club
Conformation - Friday, August 09, 2024 - Show #1

Ring 1

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Sandra Orford
9:00a.m.
7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-2-1-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-4-2
4 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-0-3
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-1
2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

6 Papillon 0-2-3-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-1-1
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-1
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 4 Terriers
Sandra Orford
10:10a.m.
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Melody Roth
9:00a.m.
2 Beagle 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0
2  Whippet 0-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Coonhound (B &T) 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Sandra Orford

10:45a.m.
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0

Judging Location:

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Melody Roth

9:40a.m.
6 Alaskan Malamute 1-3-1-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-3-0
5 Newfoundland 3-1-0-1

TBL TBL/RMP

1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
2 Tibetan Mastiff 0-1-1-0

23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Yuichi Tomimoto

10:55a.m.
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-3
3 Bulldog 0-2-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-2

14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Yuichi Tomimoto

11:40a.m.
8 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-3-2
2 Exhibition Only 2-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-1-0
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-1
3 German Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
RMP RMP/GND

20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW #1 TO BE JUDGED
FOLLOWING COMPETION OF ALL
SHOW 1 GROUP JUDGING
JUDGE: Melody Roth

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
22 Dogs

Group 2 Hounds

11 Dogs

Group 3 Working Dogs
23 Dogs

Group 4 Terriers

11 Dogs

Group 5 Toys

17 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
14 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
20 Dogs

Total
118 Dogs

Ring 3 - 12:30p.m.

Free Jr Handling Clinic put on
by Faith Norton, sign up at
show secretaries desk by

NOON

GND



North Shore Dog Club
Conformation - Friday, August 09, 2024 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Wendy Maisey

11:40a.m.
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Wendy Maisey

1:30p.m.

2 Beagle 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0
2  Whippet 0-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Coonhound (B & T) 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Wendy Maisey

2:10p.m.

8 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-2-3
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-1-0
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-1
3 German Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-2
23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Wendy Maisey

3:30p.m.

2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-2
3 Bulldog 0-2-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-2
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Wendy Maisey

11:15p.m.

5 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-1-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-3-0
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
6 Newfoundland 4-1-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
2 Tibetan Mastiff 0-1-1-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Yuichi Tomimoto

2:00p.m.

7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-2-1-1
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-2-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-4-2
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-0-2
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-1
2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 2
Group 5 Toys
Melody Roth
3:05p.m.

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
6 Papillon 0-2-3-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-1-1
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-1
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
22 Dogs

Group 2 Hounds

11 Dogs

Group 3 Working Dogs
24 Dogs

Group 4 Terriers

11 Dogs

Group 5 Toys

17 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
12 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
23 Dogs

Total 119 Dogs

BEST IN SHOW #2
JUDGE: Wendy Maisey

GND



North Shore Dog Club
Conformation - Saturday, August 10, 2024 — Show #3

Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Wendy Maisey

Ring 1

Group 3 Working Dogs
Susan Norris-Jones

9:00a.m.
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
6 Papillon 0-2-3-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-1-1
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-1
Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Tony Vandendool
10:00a.m.
10 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-4-3
2 Exhibition Only 2-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-1-1
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
0 Berger Picard 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

NN B

Lhasa Apso
Shiba Inu

1 Veteran
Bulldog

1 Exhibition Only
Keeshond
Dalmatian
Poodle (Standard)

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
1-0

0-2-0-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-2

PWwweEr

Ring 2

Group 4 Terriers
Yuichi Tomimoto

10:50a.m.
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Bull Terrier

0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1

Group 2 Hounds

12 Dogs, 2 Veteran
Group 3 Working Dogs
21 Dogs, 2 Veteran
Group 4 Terriers

11 Dogs

Group 5 Toys

20 Dogs, 2 Veteran
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
13 Dogs, 1 Veteran
Group 7 Herding Dogs
24 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Total
124 Dogs, 12 Veteran

SHAW CABLE WILL BE FILIMING
DURING THE DAY

Judging Location:

11:20a.m.
5 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-3-0
6 Newfoundland 4-0-0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Melody Roth
9:00a.m.

7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-2-1-1
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-2-0
1 Veteran 1-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-4-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Veteran 1-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-0-3
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-1
2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Sandra Orford
10:10a.m.
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
TBL TBL/RMP

Ring 2

Group 2 Hounds
Yuichi Tomimoto

11:20a.m.
2 Beagle 0-0-1-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2  Whippet 0-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Coonhound (B &T) 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
23 Dogs, 3 Veteran
RMP RMP/GND

REMEMBER SATURDAY GROUP
JUDGING NOT DONE AFTER
BREED JUDGING!!!

Ring 1
1:15p.m.

GROUP JUDGING

8 Sporting Dogs - Roth

11 Hounds - Tomimoto

10 Working Dogs - Norris-Jones
5 Terriers - Tomimoto

10 Toys - Maisey

8 Non-Sporting Dogs - Orford
10 Herding Dogs — Vandendool

BEST IN SHOW #3
JUDGE: Yuichi Tomimoto

GND




North Shore Dog Club

Conformation - Saturday, August 10, 2024 — Show #3

NOWDA GROUP 3 SPECIALTY

Ring 3
9:00a.m.

SWEEPSTAKES
Judge Yvonne Norton

Puppy Sweeps
2 —91to 12 mos males
1 -4 to 6 mos female
1 -6 to 9 mos female
2 -12 to 18 mos female

Veteran Sweeps
1 - 10+ years male
1 - 7-10 years female

Ring 3
Group 3 Working Dogs
Yuichi Tomimoto
Following sweepstakes judging

7 Alaskan Malamute 2-3-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-1-0
1 Altered 0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
6 Newfoundland 4-1-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Jr Handling to follow Group judging

Juniors must use a size

apppropriate Group 3dog to Ring 3 - Baby Puppy Event
participate. No Pee Wee Class. Yvonne Norton
Sign up a Show Secretary Desk by 12:30p.m.

9am Saturday Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-0-0

4 Baby Puppy 1-3
Pharaoh Hound 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-0

AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL CLUB 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
OF CANADA REGIONAL SPECIALTY Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 3 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0

11:00a.m. 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
SWEEPSTAKES Pomeranian 0-0-0-0

Judge Yvonne Norton 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Lhasa Apso 0-0-0-0

Puppy Sweeps 2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1-4to 6 mo male
2 — 4 to 6 mo female
1-9to 12 mo female Total 11 Baby Puppy
1-12to 18 mo male

Ring 3
Wendy Maisey

Best Baby Puppy in Show Judging
before Best in Show judging

Following sweepstake judging

11 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 4-2-3-2

4 Baby Puppy 13 CABLE WILL BE

Total
11 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Jr Handling will be after the
completion of the Specialty, sign up
at Show Secretary Desk by 10 am

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP

SATURDAY SHAW

FILMING OUR SHOWS

RMP/GND

There will be a Chuck-A-Duck event on
the weekend.. ducks will be sold starting
on Friday. See Faith Norton to get your
ducks. All monies raised goes toward
the Zone 4B Finals next year, so please
support our junior handlers.

Please take advantage of breaks during
the day to have your show pictures
taken. Remember Faye, our show
photographer, also does candids on
request.

Junior Handling will be held during the
lunch break on Saturday. Sign up at the
Show Secretaries table by 11 am.

ATTENTION JR HANDLERS

There are THREE Jr Handling events
on Saturday, our regular NSDC event
plus one with NOWDA Group 3
specialty where you must handle a
Group 3 dog entered in the show as
well as a Jr Handling event with the
American Cocker Spaniel Club of
Canada Regional Speciatly, in which
you need to handle a Cocker Spaniel
entered in the show. These events
are counted for points with the CKC
just as the regular JH events at
shows, so it’s a chance for you to get
extra points. If interested approach
someone BEFORE Saturday to ask to
handle a dog. There are a few people
that I’'m sure will be willing to assist
in getting a dog for you to handle.

GND




North Shore Dog Club
Conformation - Sunday, August 11, 2024 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 5 Toys
Susan Norris-Jones

Follows Herding

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-1
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
6 Papillon 0-2-3-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-1-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Susan Norris-Jones

Follows hounds

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Susan Norris-Jones

9:00a.m.
2 Beagle 0-0-1-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0
2  Whippet 0-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Coonhound (B & T) 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Susan Norris-Jones

Follows Terriers

2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-3
3 Bulldog 0-2-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-2
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Susan Norris-Jones

Follows Non Sporting
8 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-3-2
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0

TBL/RMP

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-1
3

German Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-2

20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 Working Dogs
Tony Vandendool

9:00a.m.

6 Alaskan Malamute 1-3-1-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-3-0
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
5 Newfoundland 3-0-0-2
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
2 Tibetan Mastiff 0-1-1-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Tony Vandendool

Follows Working
7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-2-1-1

1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-4-2
RMP RMP/GND

2 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-0-2
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-1
2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
20 Dogs

Group 2 Hounds
12 Dogs

Group 3 Working Dogs
24 Dogs

Group 4 Terriers
11 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
17 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
15 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
20 Dogs

Total
119 Dogs

BEST IN SHOW #4 TO FOLLOW LAST
GROUP FOR SHOW 4 -
JUDGE:Susan Norris-Jones

GND




North Shore Dog Club
Conformation - Sunday, August 11, 2024 - Show #5

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Raymond Yurick

9:00a.m.
9 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-3-3
2 Exhibition Only 2-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-1
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-1-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Raymond Yurick

Follows Toys

5 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-1-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-3-0
6 Newfoundland 4-0-0-2
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
2 Tibetan Mastiff 0-1-1-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 Toys
Raymond Yurick

Follows Herding

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-1
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
6 Papillon 0-2-3-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-1-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Raymond Yurick

Follows Working

2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-2
3 Bulldog 0-2-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-2
13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Raymond Yurick

Follows Non Sporting

7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-2-1-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-4-2
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-0-3
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-1
2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Raymond Yurick

Follows Sporting

Judging Location:  TBL

TBL/RMP

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
11 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
BEST IN SHOW #5 TO FOLLOW
TERRIERS. JUDGE: Raymond Yurick
SAFE TRAVELS HOME EVERYONE,
SEE YOU NEXT YEAR FOR OUR 5™
ANNIVERSARY SHOW!!!

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Tony Vandendool

11:15a.m.

2 Beagle 0-0-1-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0
2 Whippet 0-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Coonhound (B &T) 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
21 Dogs

Group 2 Hounds

12 Dogs

Group 3 Working Dogs
22 Dogs

Group 4 Terriers

11 Dogs

Group 5 Toys

17 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
13 Dogs

Group 7 Herding Dogs
20 Dogs

Total

116 Dogs

GND



